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August 24, 2015 
 
 

VIA HAND DELIVERY & ELECTRONIC MAIL 
 
 
Luly E. Massaro, Commission Clerk 
Rhode Island Public Utilities Commission 
89 Jefferson Boulevard 
Warwick, RI 02888 
 

RE:   Docket 4523 (Phase II) – Gas Customer Choice Program 
 

Dear Ms. Massaro: 
 

At the request of Commission Counsel, Patricia Lucarelli, I am enclosing ten (10) copies of 
National Grid’s1 email notification to the gas marketers with a courtesy copy of National Grid’s Gas 
Customer Choice Program filing.  The Company submitted this filing to the Public Utilities Commission 
on August 7, 2015.   

 
Thank you for your attention to this filing. If you have any questions, please contact me at  

401-784-7288. 
 
Very truly yours, 

 

      
 

Jennifer Brooks Hutchinson 
 

Enclosures 
 
cc:  Docket 4523 Service List 

Leo Wold, Esq. 
Steve Scialabba 
Bruce Oliver 

                                                 
1 The Narragansett Electric Company d/b/a National Grid (National Grid or the Company). 

Jennifer Brooks Hutchinson
Senior Counsel 



1

Scanlon, Joanne M.

Subject: Rhode Island Customer Choice Filing - (PUC 8-7-15)

From: Andrews, Nancy E.  
Sent: Wednesday, August 19, 2015 12:23 PM 
To: Querzoli, Dawn F.; 'Andrew Berman (andrew.berman@directenergy.com)'; 'Ronald, Andrew'; 'Cheryl Macera 
(cheryl.macera@directenergy.com)'; 'Dave Healey'; 'Bateman, Debra'; 'Depointe, Donna'; 'Moran, Elaine'; 
'gng@globalp.com'; 'Young, Nathan'; 'Healy, Ned'; 'NewEnglandNatGasSchedulersDL@directenergy. com 
(NewEnglandNatGasSchedulersDL@directenergy.com)'; 'Nicholas Calabrese'; 'Rana Foley (rfoley@globalp.com)'; 
'SBEOperations@santaenergy. com (SBEOperations@santaenergy.com)'; 'SBroge@globalp.com'; 
'Retailgasops@Spragueenergy. Com (retailgasops@spragueenergy.com)'; 'Ream, Tana'; 'Tim Costello'; 'Dominion'; 'Gary 
Dooley'; 'Guy Chapman'; 'Jeff Wood'; 'Robb White'; 'Shonda Jones'; 'Troi Shands' 
Cc: Arangio, Elizabeth C. (Marketing); Calabrese, Joseph M.; Kain, Terrence; Hutchinson, Jennifer; 'Adam Ramos' 
Subject: Rhode Island Customer Choice Filing - (PUC 8-7-15) 
 
 

 
Good afternoon, 
Please see the attached filing. 
Thanks. 
 

Nancy Andrews 
National Grid 
175 Old Country Road 
Hicksville, NY 11801 
(516) 545-4183 
Nancy.Andrews@us.ngrid.com 
 



Certificate of Service 
 
I hereby certify that a copy of the cover letter and any materials accompanying this certificate was 
electronically transmitted to the individuals listed below.   
 
Paper copies of this filing are being hand delivered to the Rhode Island Public Utilities Commission and 
to the Rhode Island Division of Public Utilities and Carriers. 

 
___________________________________   August 24, 2015  
Joanne M. Scanlon      Date                                 
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Jennifer Brooks Hutchinson, Esq. 
National Grid 
280 Melrose St. 
Providence, RI 02907 

Jennifer.hutchinson@nationalgrid.com; 401-784-7667   
 
 Celia.obrien@nationalgrid.com; 

Joanne.scanlon@nationalgrid.com; 
Elizabeth D. Arangio 
Terrence Kain 
National Grid 
40 Sylvan Road 
Waltham, MA  02541 

Elizabeth.Arangio@nationalgrid.com;  
 
 
 Terrence.Kain@nationalgrid.com;  

Adam Ramos, Esq. (for NGrid) 
Hinckley Allen  
100 Westminster Street, Suite 1500 
Providence, RI 02903-2319 

Aramos@hinckleyallen.com;  401-274-2000 

Leo Wold, Esq. 
Dept. of Attorney General 
150 South Main St. 
Providence RI  02903 

Lwold@riag.ri.gov;  401-222-2424  
 Steve.scialabba@dpuc.ri.gov; 

dmacrae@riag.ri.gov; 
Jmunoz@riag.ri.gov;  

Bruce Oliver 
Revilo Hill Associates 
7103 Laketree Drive 
Fairfax Station, VA 22039 

Boliver.rha@verizon.net;   703-569-6480 

File an original & nine (9) copies w/: 
Luly E. Massaro, Commission Clerk 
Public Utilities Commission 
89 Jefferson Blvd. 
Warwick RI  02888 

Luly.massaro@puc.ri.gov;  
 

401-780-2107 
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Sharon.ColbyCamara@puc.ri.gov; 
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Office of Energy Resources 
Marion Gold 
Christopher Kearns 
Nicholas Ucci  

Marion.Gold@energy.ri.gov;  

Christopher.Kearns@energy.ri.gov; 
Nicholas.ucci@energy.ri.gov;  

Patricia French, Esq. 
Bernstien Shur 

tfrench@bernsteinshur.com;     207 228-7288 

Marc A. Hanks, Sr. Manager, 
Government & Regulatory Affairs 
Direct Energy Services, LLC 

marc.hanks@directenergy.com; 413-642-3575 
 

 


